FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

3398

	11.11
1.	Dist SPC PS Whatthagay Year 2020 FIR No. 67322 Date 28.06,2022
2	i) Act Prince Sections 16 (A) (i) ii) Act Sections
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Tunday Date From Date To On JP 6 - Jours
	Time Period Time From 16:45 hours Time To
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 28.06-2024 Time 18-30 hown
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 1431 Time 18:30 hand
4.	Type of Information : Written / Oral
	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
	(b) Address P. Near Biswanah Mose P.S Bhakhnagar Dutiet
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6.	Complainant / Informant:
	(a) Name SJ Brood Engh Rawat.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :
	et of later (D)
	(g) Address Charinagar Police Station Stiguri Police committe-
-	S Couraci
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Ray Kurnar Ray (3.5) Sto H. Kangila Ray of 104aha- matikhana PS Panabur Dufn of Chapsa State Bihar AP Prakashnagar W/N 43 PS Bhikh nagar Information
	Does not asisc
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	As par seguschot.
10	D. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11	Inquest Panert / II D. Casa No. if any
12	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original writer complaint which is treated as FIR is enclosed here. In
	which is treated as FIR is enclosed herewith
	reproduced orineas.
13	3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation / directed. As I Dobak Kasmakas to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
14	A. Signature of Thumb impression DR No 3117. Date 28/06/22 Inspecto 2h. Charge, Police Station Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant
15	On 29-62022 Af- 10:00 hord Name: Dava Ishinng Allerson 5. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. 51 9 Potice as-K

Sub:- FIR

Sir.



In producing here with the one arrested accused person namely Raj Kumar Roy (35yrs) S/o Lt. Rangila Roy of P/A Totahamalikhana, PS- Panapur, Dist- Chapra, Bihar, A/P Prakash Nagar, Ward No- 43, PS- Bhakti Nagar. Dist-Jalpaiguri along with the following seized articles as per proper seizure list:

1] Fifteen (15) Bottles of Himalayan Gold Country Spirit 60 UP each bottle containing 600 ml.

1, S1 Binod Singh Rawat of Bhaktinagar PS under Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodged this written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on 28.06.2022 at about 16.45 hrs received a source information that the above noted accused person has possessed huge amount of liquor in his local shop near Biswanath More under Bhaktinagar PS for selling the same to local customers. This refers to Bhaktinagar PS GDE No. 1427 Date. 28.06.22. Accordingly the information shared before you and as per your kind direction myself along force of Bhaktinagar PS left PS to work out the information. At about 17.10 Hrs we reached at his shop and as shown and being identified by the source held raid at the aforesaoid shop and apprehend one person who disclosed his name and address as noted above. Further maintaining his decency and observing all formalities searched inside the shop and recovered huge amount of above noted seized liquor. On demand of license and documents in respect of possessing the liquor he failed to produce the same. On enquiry the apprehended accused person admitted his guilt and confessed that he has possessed above noted liquor for the purpose of selling to his designed customers for his wrongful gain. He also stated that he has been doing this act illegally since long without any valid licence or documents for his wrongful gain. Accordingly, I prepared seizure list of the above noted articles in presence of witnesses duly sign by the accused as well as witnesses. The seizure made between 17.30 to 17.55 Hrs. As he has violated the rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act hence I arrested the apprehended accused person u/s 41 Cr.P.C appraising him the ground of arrest.

I, therefore pray before your kind honour that a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused person namely Raj Kumar Roy (35yrs) S/o Lt, Rangila Roy of P/A Totahamalikhana, PS- Panapur, Dist- Chapra, Bihar, A/P Prakash Nagar, Ward No-43, PS- Bhakti Nagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed - 1. Original seizure list

2. Memo of arrest

Your's faithfully

S.1 Blind Slind Ramad-SI Binod Singh Rawat

Bhaktinagar PS/SPC